
2022 UT Martin Skyhawks Baseball
Overall Statistics for UT Martin (as of Aug 10, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 11-34   Home: 4-13   Away: 7-20   Neutral: 0-1   Ohio Valley: 4-20

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

21 HARFORD, Casey  . 3 1 5 41-41 168 33 53 14 1 10 36 99  . 5 8 9 8 4 24 2  . 3 5 5 3 0 1-3 61 95 4  . 9 7 5

25 BELL, Blaze  . 2 7 8 20-18 72 10 20 6 0 1 16 29  . 4 0 3 8 2 20 1  . 3 5 7 2 0 0-1 11 1 1  . 9 2 3

 1 SMITH, Will  . 2 6 5 45-45 181 29 48 4 2 3 19 65  . 3 5 9 24 3 41 1  . 3 5 4 4 1 4-7 95 4 3  . 9 7 1

 7 CULUMOVIC, Jack  . 2 6 3 43-43 156 23 41 6 0 4 24 59  . 3 7 8 21 9 42 2  . 3 8 2 0 0 1-2 55 1 3  . 9 4 9

12 BEAMAN, Alec  . 2 5 5 42-42 141 27 36 7 0 1 11 46  . 3 2 6 22 5 41 3  . 3 7 3 1 1 4-6 75 116 9  . 9 5 5

13 LAFOLLETTE, Wil  . 2 5 4 44-44 173 20 44 15 1 6 24 79  . 4 5 7 14 1 59 2  . 3 1 2 1 1 0-1 122 4 0 1.000

 3 WHITLEY, Ethan  . 2 4 1 37-37 145 18 35 8 0 6 25 61  . 4 2 1 10 5 45 1  . 3 1 1 1 0 1-1 300 16 6  . 9 8 1

 9 SELF, Nate  . 2 2 9 33-29 118 15 27 5 2 1 11 39  . 3 3 1 8 8 38 4  . 3 2 1 0 0 2-2 26 51 7  . 9 1 7

33 WRIGHT, Houston  . 2 2 5 15-11 40 9 9 1 1 1 3 15  . 3 7 5 3 4 5 0  . 3 4 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

20 BRADY, Cameron  . 2 1 8 25-22 78 7 17 4 0 2 13 27  . 3 4 6 4 1 28 0  . 2 6 5 0 0 1-2 139 12 3  . 9 8 1

16 MERITHEW, Chance  . 2 0 5 24-22 78 11 16 4 1 0 7 22  . 2 8 2 14 2 26 0  . 3 4 0 0 2 1-1 149 26 0 1.000

 8 HALFACRE, Reid  . 1 8 8 27-23 80 7 15 3 0 1 11 21  . 2 6 3 15 0 19 1  . 3 1 3 1 2 0-0 53 5 2  . 9 6 7

 4 DAVIS, Blake  . 1 6 7 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 1 0 2 1  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 28 6 2  . 9 4 4

10 MCLEAN, Hunter  . 1 6 4 27-22 73 14 12 2 0 3 11 23  . 3 1 5 10 5 30 0  . 3 0 7 0 2 5-6 23 18 6  . 8 7 2

24 DETRUDE, Benny  . 1 4 3 15-3 14 2 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 4 3 1 0 4 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 2-2 9 0 0 1.000

23 PARK, Tanner  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 4 7 45 1524 227 376 79 8 39 213 588  . 3 8 6 163 49 425 18  . 3 3 6 13 9 22-34 1157 406 55  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 3 1 0 45 1554 394 482 84 10 65 354 781  . 5 0 3 229 54 303 27  . 4 1 2 19 21 91-112 1196 393 37  . 9 7 7

LOB - Team (335), Opp (326). DPs turned - Team (38), Opp (29). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (2), HARFORD 1, CULUMOVIC

1, Opp (1). Picked off - MCLEAN 2, BELL, B. 2, SMITH, W. 1, DETRUDE 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

30 CRIHFIELD, Grant  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 BELL, Drew  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

 5 FETNER, Rhett  3 . 2 7 4-2 8 7 1 1/0 0 41.1 31 16 15 16 40 2 2 1  . 2 0 9 5 2 1 0 2

14 REED, Tucker  4 . 9 7 1-3 15 0 0 0/0 1 38.0 33 28 21 22 45 6 1 5  . 2 4 3 6 8 0 3 3

34 SMITH, Jacob  7 . 3 6 1-4 7 7 0 0/0 0 22.0 22 22 18 17 19 6 0 3  . 2 6 5 7 2 2 2 0

47 PETRY, Seth  7 . 4 3 2-9 15 8 0 0/0 0 59.1 77 61 49 25 32 12 3 11  . 3 1 8 9 6 0 3 7

15 JONES, Baylor  7 . 7 5 0-1 20 0 0 0/0 2 33.2 40 30 29 19 21 6 0 7  . 2 9 9 7 7 0 1 1

17 WALTERS, Noah  8 . 8 7 1-2 12 2 0 0/0 0 23.1 35 27 23 16 16 8 1 5  . 3 5 4 4 2 1 1 3

37 RUSSELL, Lawson  8 . 9 0 0-4 8 7 0 0/0 0 31.1 34 31 31 18 34 11 0 6  . 2 7 4 4 4 1 3 1

 4 DAVIS, Blake  9 . 0 0 1-1 18 0 0 0/0 3 22.0 29 25 22 16 11 5 0 2  . 3 0 5 10 3 0 1 0

27 DICKEY, Matt  9 . 5 4 1-7 16 11 0 0/0 0 44.1 63 49 47 33 42 13 1 8  . 3 4 8 7 5 2 2 2

40 PARKER, Addison 10.38 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 6 5 5 3 5 1 0 0  . 3 1 6 0 2 0 0 0

11 LEE, Warren 11.05 0-0 10 1 0 0/0 0 14.2 31 19 18 2 5 3 1 4  . 4 4 3 4 2 0 0 1

32 HOBSON, J. Henry 11.65 0-1 15 2 0 0/0 0 34.0 60 51 44 12 18 9 1 9  . 3 9 5 4 5 0 2 1

43 RICKO, Trey 14.79 0-0 17 0 0 0/0 0 14.0 13 26 23 26 13 1 0 4  . 2 3 2 7 4 0 0 0

31 MARTIN, Eli 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 5 4 4 4 2 1 0 0  . 6 2 5 2 1 0 1 0

Totals  8 . 1 4 11-34 45 45 1 1/0 6 385.2 482 394 349 229 303 84 10 65  . 3 1 0 76 54 7 19 21

Opponents  4 . 2 9 34-11 45 45 2 4/4 9 399.0 376 227 190 163 425 79 8 39  . 2 4 7 44 49 1 13 9

PB - Team (10), BRADY 7, MERITHEW 3, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (11), SMITH, J. 3, REED 2, LEE 1, WALTERS 1, MERITHEW 1, FETNER

1, DICKEY 1, HOBSON 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - MERITHEW (48-59), BRADY (33-39), DAVIS (17-20), PETRY (11-16), RUSSELL (14-15),

REED (10-14), FETNER (10-11), DICKEY (9-11), HOBSON (5-9), WALTERS (7-9), RICKO (6-6), JONES, B. (4-5), SMITH, J. (3-3), LEE

(2-3), MARTIN (2-2).



2022 UT Martin Skyhawks Baseball
Overall Statistics for UT Martin (as of Aug 10, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

16 MERITHEW, Chance 175 149 26 0 1.000 1 48 11  . 8 1 4 3 0

13 LAFOLLETTE, Wil 126 122 4 0 1.000 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 FETNER, Rhett 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 0

24 DETRUDE, Benny 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 SMITH, Jacob 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

15 JONES, Baylor 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

11 LEE, Warren 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

37 RUSSELL, Lawson 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 14 1  . 9 3 3 0 0

 3 WHITLEY, Ethan 322 300 16 6  . 9 8 1 31 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 BRADY, Cameron 154 139 12 3  . 9 8 1 1 33 6  . 8 4 6 7 0

21 HARFORD, Casey 160 61 95 4  . 9 7 5 24 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 SMITH, Will 102 95 4 3  . 9 7 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 HALFACRE, Reid 60 53 5 2  . 9 6 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 BEAMAN, Alec 200 75 116 9  . 9 5 5 27 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 CULUMOVIC, Jack 59 55 1 3  . 9 4 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 DAVIS, Blake 36 28 6 2  . 9 4 4 1 17 3  . 8 5 0 0 0

25 BELL, Blaze 13 11 1 1  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 SELF, Nate 84 26 51 7  . 9 1 7 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 REED, Tucker 10 2 7 1  . 9 0 0 0 10 4  . 7 1 4 0 0

10 MCLEAN, Hunter 47 23 18 6  . 8 7 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 WALTERS, Noah 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 1 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

47 PETRY, Seth 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 11 5  . 6 8 8 0 0

32 HOBSON, J. Henry 8 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

43 RICKO, Trey 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0

27 DICKEY, Matt 8 2 3 3  . 6 2 5 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

30 CRIHFIELD, Grant 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 PARK, Tanner 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 PARKER, Addison 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 BELL, Drew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 MARTIN, Eli 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

33 WRIGHT, Houston 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1618 1157 406 55  . 9 6 6 38 91 21  . 8 1 3 10 0

Opponents 1626 1196 393 37  . 9 7 7 29 22 12  . 6 4 7 3 1


